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PSF, Cultivate 
NO PHYSICAL ADDRESS 
Web Site:       Phone: 626 589-3008 
Worship:       E-mail: Ecchen1@gmail.com 
 
Pastor:        Phone:  

E-mail:  
 
Clerk of Session: Mr. Eric Chen   Phone: 626 589-3008 

E-mail: Ecchen1@gmail.com  
 
Acton, Community 
PO Box 177, Acton, CA   93510 
Web Site: www.actonpc.org   Phone: 661-208-8032 
Worship: 7:45 am; 9:15 am   E-mail: judithfox@dslextreme.com 
 
Pastor: Rev. Randy Working    Phone: 805 637-5213  

E-mail: randworking@gmail.com 
 
Clerk of Session: Mr. Keith Abercrombie  Phone: 661 810-0241 

E-mail: kabercr123@yahoo.com  
 
Burbank, First 
521 E Olive, Burbank, CA   91501 
Web Site: www.burbankpres.org  Phone: 818-842-5103 
Worship: 10:15 am     E-mail: info@burbankpres.org 
 
Pastor: Rev. Gareth Icenogle   Phone: 818-842-5103 

E-mail: gareth@burbankpres.org 
 

Missional Outreach: Rev. Kevin Wahe  Phone: 661 839-9741 
E-mail: kwahe@burbankpres.org 

 
Communications Coordinator: Ms. Maria Sobing Phone: 818-842-5103 

E-mail: marias@burbankpres.org 
 
Clerk of Session: Mr. Dave Lessley  Phone: 
       E-mail: dclessley@charter.net 
 
Burbank, Westminster  
542 N Buena Vista St, Burbank, CA   91505 
Web Site: www.westpresburbank.org  Phone: 818-842-5264 
Worship: 9 am; 10:30 am   E-mail: paul@westpresburbank.org 
 
Pastor: Rev. Paul Clairville   Phone: 818 384-7943 

E-mail:paul@westpresburbank.org 
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Clerk of Session: Mr. Paul Rogus  Phone: 
       E-mail: paulrogus@sbcglobal.net  
 
Encino, First 
4963 Balboa Blvd, Encino, CA   91316 
Web Site: www.firstpresencino.org  Phone: 818-788-1147 
Worship: 10 am     E-mail: fpcegreg@gmail.com 
 
Pastor: Rev. Henry Kim     Phone: 818-788-1147 

E-mail: pastorhenryk@gmail.com 
 
Office Administrator: Mr. Greg Leblebjian Phone: 818-788-1147 

E-mail: fpcegreg@gmail.com 
 
Clerk of Session: Stevie Gere   Phone:  

E-mail: shgere@gmail.com 
 
Glendale 
125 S Louise, Glendale, CA   91205 
Web Site: www.glenpres.org   Phone: 818-242-8873 
Worship: 10:45 AM     E-mail: gpc@glenpres.org 
 
Pastor: Rev. Steve Wiebe    Phone: 818-242-8873 

E-mail: swiebe@glenpres.org 
 
Clerk of Session: Jim Belliveau   Phone:  

E-mail: JDBelliveau1@gmail.com 
 
Glendale, Grandview 
1130 Ruberta Ave, Glendale, CA   91201 
Web Site: www.grandviewpres.org  Phone: 818-244-7223 
Worship: 10 am     E-mail: grandviewpres@sbcglobal.net 
 
Pastor: Rev. Peter Hintzoglou    Phone:  

E-mail: hintzoglou2889@gmail.com 
 
 
Office Administrator: Pam Wyroski  Phone: 818-244-7223 
       E-mail: grandviewpres@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Clerk of Session: Eveling Suydam   Phone:  

E-mail: grandviewpres@sbcglobal.net 
 
Granada Hills, Confessing Korean 
16200 Chatsworth St, Granada Hills, CA   91344 
Web Site:       Phone: 818-363-6007 
Worship:       E-mail:  
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Pastor: Rev. Moses Ha     Phone:  

E-mail: yrh0224@gmail.com 
 

Clerk of Session: Mr. Jae Bong Kim  Phone:  
E-mail: yrh0224@gmail.com 

 
La Canada 
626 Foothill Blvd, La Canada, CA   91011 
Web Site: www.lacanadapc.org   Phone: 818-790-6708 
Worship: 7:55 am; 9:25 am; 10:55 am E-mail: business@lacanadapc.org 
 
Pastor: Rev. Ross Purdy    Phone: 818-790-6708 

E-mail: ross@lacanadapc.org 
 
Associate Pastor: Rev. Chuck Osburn  Phone: 818-790-6708 ext. 229 
       E-mail: cosburn@lacanadapc.org 
 
Associate Pastor: Rev. Cindy Frost  Phone: 818-790-6708 ext. 628 
       E-mail: cindy@lacanadapc.org  
 
Clerk of Session: Ms. Stephanie Mullin  Phone:  
       E-mail: shillermullin@gmail.com 
 
RE Comm to Pastoral Svc: Ms. Claudia Zentmyer Phone: 
       E-mail: c.zentmyer@gmail.com 
 
Sr. Admin. Asst.: Ms. Gloria Hill   Phone: 818-790-6708 ext. 220 
       E-mail: gloria@lacanadapc.org 
 
La Crescenta 
2902 Montrose Ave, La Crescenta, CA   91214 
Web Site: www.lcpc.net    Phone: 818-249-6137 
Worship: 9 am; 10:45 am   E-mail: nancy@lcpc.net 
 
Pastor: Mouris Yousef     Phone: 818 249-6137 
       E-mail: mouris@lcpc.net 
 
Clerk of Session: Ms. Sheri Gray   Phone: 
       E-mail: gray.sheri@gmail.com 
 
Office Manager: Ms. Nancy Thomas  Phone: 818-249-6137 

E-mail: nancy@lcpc.net 
 
Lancaster 
1661 W. Lancaster Blvd, Lancaster, CA   93534 
Web Site: www.lancasterpres.com  Phone: 661-948-1661 
Worship: 11:00 am     E-mail: godlovesyou@lancasterpres.com 
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Pastor: Rev. Randy Working   Phone:  

E-mail: randworking@gmail.com 
 
Clerk of Session:       Phone:  

E-mail:  
 
Secretary:  Ms. Lillian Benn    Phone:   

E-mail: godlovesyou@lancasterpres.com 
 
Littlerock, Iglesia Presbiteriana Sinai 
35461 87th St E, Littlerock, CA   93543 
Web Site:       Phone:  
Worship: 11 am     E-mail: iglesiapresbiterianasinai@gmail.com 
 
Pastor:       Phone:  

E-mail:  
 
Clerk of Session: Irma Flores   Phone:  

E-mail: irmaoflores3@hotmail.com 
  
Los Angeles, Silverlake 
2930 Hyperion Ave, Los Angeles, CA   90027 
Web Site: www.silverlakechurch.com  Phone: 323-663-3151 
Worship: 10:30 AM     E-mail: welcome@silverlakechurch.com 
 
Pastor: Rev. Kyle Joachim   Phone: 323-663-3151 

E-mail: 
 
Clerk of Session: Ms. Stevie Gere  Phone: 
       E-mail: shgere@gmail.com 

 
Office Manager: Ms. Stephanie Young  Phone: 323-663-3151  

E-mail: welcome@silverlakechurch.com 
 
Newhall, First 
24317 N Newhall Ave, Newhall, CA   91321 
Web Site: www.presby-newhall.org  Phone: 661-259-0555 
Worship: 9 (blended)     E-mail: churchoffice@presby-newhall.org 
 
Pastor: Rev. Mary Hayes     Phone: 661-259-0555 

E-mail: pastormary@presby-newhall.org 
 
Clerk of Session: Ms. Sue Stanger  Phone:  

E-mail: sue@suestanger.com 
 
Office Manager: Mr. Bob Balkcom  Phone: 661-259-0555  

E-mail: churchoffice@presby-newhall.org 
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Northridge, Granada Hills First 
10400 Zelzah Ave, Northridge, CA   91326 
Web Site: www.fpcgh.org    Phone: 818-360-1831 
Worship: 9 am (blended); 11 am (contemporary) E-mail: officeadmin@fpcgh.org 
 
Pastor: Rev. Lance Allen     Phone: 818-360-1831 

E-mail: lance@fpcgh.org 
 
Associate Pastor: Rev. Niki Rodas  Phone: 818 360-1831 
       E-mail: niki@fpcgh.org 
 
Clerk of Session: Mr. Scott Anthony  Phone: 
       E-mail: scmjanthony@gmail.com 
 
Office Administrator: Mrs. Krystal Hoover Phone: 818-360-1831 

E-mail: officeadmin@fpcgh.org 
 
Palmdale, Horizon Community    
PO Box 901226, Palmdale, CA 93590 
Web Site: www.horizoncommunity.com Phone: 661-313-6349 
Worship: 10:00 am     E-mail: admin@horizoncommunity.com 
 
Pastor: CRE James Mitchell   Phone:  

E-mail: jrmitch85@gmail.com 
 
Clerk of Session: Angela Houlet   Phone:  

E-mail: ahoulet@yahoo.com 
  
Panorama City, Panorama 
14201 Roscoe Blvd, Panorama City, CA   91402 
Web Site: www.panoramapres.org  Phone: 818-894-8316 
Worship: 10 am     E-mail: office@panoramapres.org 
 
Pastor: Rev. Darren Pollock   Phone:  

E-mail: darren@panoramapres.org 
 
Clerk of Session: Ms. Kay McNeil  Phone: 818 782-5357 

E-mail: mcneilkay@aol.com 
 

Office Administrator: Catherine Neale  Phone: 818-894-8316 
       E-mail: office@panoramapres.org 
 
Reseda, Kirk o' the Valley 
19620 Vanowen St, Reseda, CA   91335 
Web Site: www.kirkval.org   Phone: 818-345-2535 
Worship: 9 am     E-mail: office@kirkval.org 
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Pastor: Rev. Richard Poole   Phone: 818-345-2535 
E-mail: rev.richard.poole@gmail.com 
 

Clerk of Session: Ms. Deb Hill   Phone:  
E-mail: curtdebhill@earthlink.net 

 
Office Administrator: Ms. Lorena Gonzalez Phone: 818-345-2535 

E-mail: office@kirkval.org 
 
Sherman Oaks, First 
4445 Noble Ave, Sherman Oaks, CA   91403 
Web Site: www.ShermanOaksPC.org  Phone: 818-788-3330 
Worship: 10:00 am     E-mail:  
 
Pastor: Rev. Zac Kintner    Phone: 818-788-3330 

E-mail: zackintner@sbcglobal.net 
 

Clerk of Session: Ms. Deborah Cole  Phone:  
E-mail: deborahkusin@gmail.com 

 
Office Administrator:     Phone: 818-788-3330 

E-mail:  
 
Sunland, Shadow Hills 
10158 Johanna Ave, Sunland, CA   91040 
Web Site: www.shadowhillschurch.org  Phone: 818-353-2500 
Worship: 10:00 am     E-mail: info@shadowhillschurch.org 
 
Pastor:       Phone:  

E-mail:  
 

Clerk of Session: Mr. John Henken  Phone:  
E-mail: jhenken1@roadrunner.com 

 
Church Secretary: Mary Hesse   Phone: 818-353-2500 

E-mail: secretary@shadowhillschurch.org 
 
Tarzana, St. James 
19414 Ventura Blvd, Tarzana, CA   91356 
Web Site: www.stjamespres.org   Phone: 818-345-2057 
Worship: 10:30 am     E-mail: jan@stjamespres.org 
 
 
Pastor: Rev. Erik Dailey    Phone:  

E-mail: pastorerik@stjamespres.org 
 
Clerk of Session: Ms. Nancy Schultz  Phone:  

E-mail: nmschultz@msn.com 
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Church Secretary: Ms. Jan Bruszak  Phone: 818-345-2057 

E-mail: jan@stjamespres.org 
 
Valley Village, Faith 
5000 Colfax Ave, Valley Village, CA   91601 
Web Site: www.faithpresvv.org   Phone: 818-766-8103 
Worship: 11 am     E-mail: churchoffice@faithpresvv.org 
 
Pastor: Rev. Richard Poole   Phone:  

E-mail: rev.richard.poole@gmail.com 
 

Clerk of Session: Erin Poole   Phone:  
E-mail: empoole87@gmail.com 

 
Financial Manager: Mr. Caleb Hummel  Phone: 818-766-8103 

E-mail: faithpresvvchurch@gmail.com 
 
Westlake Village, Lightshine 
Mailing Address: 501-i #335 S. Reino Rd., Newbury Park, CA 91320 
Physical Address (worship only): 588 Camino Manzanas Rd., Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 
Web Site: www.lightshinechurch.org  Phone: 805-910-7632 
Worship: 4:30 pm     E-mail: rob@lightshinechurch.org 
 
Pastor: CRE Robert Douglas   Phone:  

E-mail: rob@lightshinechurch.org 
 
Clerk of Session: Ms. Katie Douglas    Phone:  

E-mail: doggerkate@mac.com 
 
Westlake Village, Westminster 
32111 Watergate Rd, Westlake Village, CA   91361 
Web Site: www.wpcwestlake.org  Phone: 818-889-1491 
Worship: 10 am     E-mail: terry@wpcwestlake.org 
 
Pastor: Rev. David Rohde    Phone:  

E-mail: dkrohde@gmail.com 
 
Associate Pastor: Rev. Faith Schierholt  Phone: 818-889-1491 
       E-mail: faith@wpcwestlake.org 
 
Clerk of Session: Mr. Aubrey Grey  Phone:  

E-mail: aagrey@aagrey.net 
 
Business Manager: Ms. Terry Monahan  Phone: 818-889-1491 

E-mail: terry@wpcwestlake.org 
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Woodland Hills 
5751 Platt Ave, Woodland Hills, CA   91367 
Web Site: www.woodlandhillspres.org  Phone: 818-346-7894 
Worship: 10 am     E-mail: whpreschurch@gmail.com 
 
Pastor: Rev. Ben Banner    Phone:  

E-mail: benjbanner@gmail.com 
 
Clerk of Session: Ms. Bernadine Robinson Phone:  

E-mail: berne60@sbcglobal.net   
 
 
Operations Director: Ms. Karina Frigulti Phone: 818-346-7894 

E-mail: whpcoperations@gmail.com 
 
Treasurer: Ms. Vicky Lanier   Phone: 

E-mail: avclanier46@gmail.com 
 
 


